BOARD of SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place Room 244 San Francisco, CA 94102-4689 Tel. No. 554-5184 Fax No. 554-5163 TDD/TTY No. 544-5227

MEMORANDUM

TO: Derek Evans, Clerk, Rules Committee

FROM: Conor Johnston

DATE: January 9, 2017

SUBJECT: Park, Recreation and Open Space Advisory Committee Appointment by President London Breed

Please be advised that President Breed has selected Katherine Mindel Jones to be appointed to the Park, Recreation and Open Space Advisory Committee.

This appointment will fill seat #19.

Katherine Jones's address:

Carmel Street San Francisco, CA 94117

Attachment: Application

For Clerk's office use only:

Seat No. _____ Term Expiration Date: _____ Seat Vacated: _____



Application for Boards, Commissions, Committees, & Task Forces		
Name of Board, Commission, Committee, or Task Fo	Drce: PROSAC	
Seat # or Category (If applicable):	District: 5	
Name: Katherine Mindel Jones		
Home Addres Carmel St.	Zip: 94117	
Home Phone: 4 Occupation	n: public grants manager	
Work Phone: 4158005187 Employer:		
Business Address: 101 Montgomery	Zip: <u>94104</u>	
katherine iones@tol.org	ne E-Mail:	

Pursuant to Charter, Section 4.101(a)(2), Boards and Commissions established by the Charter must consist of electors (registered voters) of the City and County of San Francisco. For certain other bodies, the Board of Supervisors can waive the residency requirement.

Check All That Apply:

Resident of San Francisco: Yes ■ No □ If No, place of residence:

Registered Voter in San Francisco: Yes ■ No □ If No, where registered:

Pursuant to Charter, Section 4.101(a)(1), please state how your qualifications represent the communities of interest, neighborhoods, and the diversity in ethnicity, race, age, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, types of disabilities, and any other relevant demographic qualities of the City and County of San Francisco:

I have resided in San Francisco for 11 years, attended law school at UC Hastings, and have my JD in Environmental Law. I have lived with my husband and two daughters in Cole Valley since 2012.

Business and/or professional experience:

I have worked at The Trust for Public Land since 2013, starting as a Program Manager on the Conservation Vision team and transitioning to a role as a Public Grants Manager in late 2014. Before joining TPL, I spent two years at Marin County Parks and Open Space District as an External Affairs Specialist and Open Space Planner. At Marin County Parks, I wrote Measure A, a quarter-cent sales tax to protect parks, open space, and farmland in Marin County, which passed in 2012 with 74% of the vote and developed/implemented the public information effort for the Measure.

Civic Activities:

Golden Gate National Parks Conservancy Friends of the Golden Gate- member Friends of Grattan Playground - member Branson Alumni Board- member

Have you attended any meetings of the Board/Commission to which you wish appointment?	Yes 🔳 No 🗆
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------

Appointments confirmed by the Board of Supervisors require an appearance before the Rules Committee. Once your application is received, the Rules Committee Clerk will contact you when a hearing is scheduled. (*Please submit your application 10 days before the scheduled hearing.*)

Date: <u>12/20/2016</u> Applicant's Signature: (required) Katherine Mindel Jones

(Manually sign or type your complete name. NOTE: By typing your complete name, you are hereby consenting to use of electronic signature.)

<u>Please Note</u>: Your application will be retained for one year. Once completed, this form, including all attachments, become public record.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:		
Appointed to Seat #:	Term Expires:	Date Seat was Vacated:

January 9, 2017



101 Montgomery St. Suite 900 San Francisco, CA 94104 t: 415.495.4014 f: 415.495.4103

tpl.org

Supervisor London Breed (District 5) San Francisco City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102

Dear Supervisor Breed:

Pursuant to Board of Supervisors Resolution No. 391-13, The Trust for Public Land hereby nominates Katherine Mindel Jones to the District 5 seat 19 on the Park, Recreation, and Open Space Advisory Committee (PROSAC). She will serve on the Commission as a resident of District 5 and not in her capacity as an employee of The Trust for Public land.

0

Sincerely,

Dave Sutton Acting California Director The Trust for Public Land